e

b L o

L b D

EST 2N OF
/T. %Gk  Corps

Questions to be put to the Recrit‘i%e %t c/ 12
o Whatris your name? s cidiiiiivisnassnosisen s - Toie e vnmnee s m”;‘("...
) 2 W{ e A R e Aty

2. What is your full Address? ...........

. Are you a British Subject? .............. At

DT T PP

. What is your age? .....

3
4
5. What is your Trade or Calling? .....
6. Are yott Married? ....ovvvuniinnnienninnnnnin,s
7

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? j 7+ =ro:veoeee

»

Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 8
cinated? ......... ; R S,

............... .e

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)
L S e U e RV e A SRR

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under- § gngignsesisnd \\ R
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?.... § 1% «eeenuens

t Corps tenrasresnsssssenedeiiniaan,
11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service |

to be srgtﬁ}’ you if you are acceli;,d? A 1 L2;

Lo dps

1. W i bie 4 . \_/! i r ...do solemnly declare that the above answera
made by me to the gfiove questions are trllyd at I a gagements made,
s ; -+ .SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

e T

seseaisanaenn e tes sranennains gy .t ad ¢ Signature of Witness,,

. -1&

A
q
|
|
3
3
.
]

N B}y RECRUIT ON A’I‘TESTA%ION.

s e it i i n s e s asessass .00 make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear trua alleginnce to His Majesty King George the h, His Heirs and Successors, and that I will, as in duty
bound, homestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, Hfs Helirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Digunity agalnst

_&y ﬁn TO BE T

-all enemies, according to the conditions of my service,

%
=

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my dresence.
I have taken cara that he unders 8 each question, an
as Teplied u}}’ ni';kb said recrult h ade and signed the

on this.... S, ....da R RN (o ot g Pt S [T |

: D.h......................191

A AR P SRR

v TCERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OF#R.

I certify that this Attestation of the above-named nacrv_.ul: 18 correct, .lfnd properly filled up, and that f:hu Te-
quired forms appear to have been complied with, I accordingly approve, and appoint him tQ thed......eeeeussssns
It enlisted by special authorlty. such will be attached to the - attestation.

_ The signature of the Appmrl.u; Officer 1s to be '_ ;
‘:Hm jm:t ‘the "C-nrnu" for whloh the R.emtt. hu et

th __pirﬂqq;nu ¢ llh former :trrviee ami to produce, it noulbla. Mprcnﬂ:ﬂutq
_mm ‘to. him eunnnjuuously endomul 1n, ¢

dieg iz




Apparent age. .. :2/ ....... years......... A(..-“._.mont"ﬁs.

Girth when fully expanded. . inches

i

Chest Measurement : : .
Range of expansion. ... 7 *..inches

Disti'pcti-\re marks

A
4
Particulars as to Marriage |
e : 1
Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (8) Place and date of marriage, )
- () Present address. () Initials of Officer verifying entry. i
I (a) & @ | @)
d Particulars as to Children
LS Christian Names Date and Place of Birth 4
f
I 4
I8
. ,
'- : L e AR R
i 3 s ; P i 2 rec ignature cers certi-
[ e Bl | iR ™ Ay Rk | Du | BTGNS D R | g creectnes o
i Venrs i Days | Years | Days
| 4
i
| Service t 32 et bl Al g 4 1 from
Joined at on g 1
I3 e 4
| 3 "
|




Lo tal s o

e ey

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT ul’%g |

ESTATI OF

1 T LRI AN Y - =
" Recruiting Form B, 1915.

Questions to be put to the Rwﬂ%& %ﬂh <:/ J
- L,
1. What is your name? ........oiiiiiiianiiias ) R e A A R ST T A IOENG
Az
Al e

2. What is your full Address? ............ T e '

ok
3. Are you a British Subject? .............. ...,
4. What is your age? ...ovevrnrrnnicireaidnrsrnns
5. What is your Trade or Calling? ..............
6. Are you Married? ... ... il
7

. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Ma
jesty’s Forces, naval or military, if so* which?

8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vac- 3
CINATEAT S oo cuica arats s i e o SR AR AR A i i i

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Ser-)

VICET: iaviviinssinatia s s bnanids e alaesaia & el
to. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-} i Naos "\ """""""
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you? Ahzcwaisoassl 1) (o0 PECCOU I 0 i

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service ) .,

to be mgp}d).y you if you are acce:jd .................................. s

£ .Bignature of Witness.

g mﬁ?-ro BE T RECRUIT ON ATTESPATION.
1. L e WA A s o NS ooris v 7, S S do make oath, that I will be faithful and

bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George th , His' Heirs and Successors, and that I will; as in duty
bound, honestly and faithfully defend His Majesty, Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against
all enemies, according to the conditlons of my service.

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that it he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recruit In my/presence.

1 have taken care that he understgfnds each guestion, ang/that his answer to each question has been ;_-!' bptordd
as replied Mn sald recruit hgb{made and slgned the laration and takg: N A SRR
......... ... .181
Bl;natnro of Attesting Officer .. A AT oS T AR e

pylmeadt )ity

1CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFF
1 certify that this Attestation of the above-named Raecruit is correct,

t The signature of the Approving Offcer is to be s
" $ Here insert the ‘Corps’ for which t.lp Recridit has

d Gar_t‘lnmwdl (rhummr. which nﬂuﬁ’h‘ returned to'hjn mmfunowy endomd ln red ink, as tollmu,
S(NAME) ;- .oy st s s ian ++.re-onlisted in the. (mmnt).. .on the (hml

T

gy gl

o b




T

i

Apparent 1ga.z / years / months. \-j;?é'i'gxﬁt
' {Gix_‘th when fully expanded.... inches

I e

Chest Measurement

.

5 * .inches

Range of expansion

Distinctive matks

........ e, e AF A
1 Ra's{o:;ship _________________________ _//

Particulars as to Marriage

Nameg/and Addre oi?o ki

i

(@) Christian dfd Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow, (8) Place and date of marriage.
() Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

(a) [{2] ) ) j

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

Service not al- &1’1"”[:‘ hn!al:-m ’
eV 1=
L o Signature of Officers certi

Corpsin  |Rgt. or] Promotion, Reductions,

which served pot Casualties, &c. Army Rank Dates r:?eg?m wards G. C. Pay tying m:m of
Years Days | Years I Days
‘ 22 g
S+ rvice towards feckona fro -/~7Y

; Joined
‘.f/l ”J : . /i
Zé-——-//u . [ ecconovmea T - F7K|- e
: {
- 4 2 V4
59 ERireT I 5
s 2B | i = C—5§
(= | '
é YR Bl 7 P8P 5 = 77
Ao (. olwreleees &
/ y iz \=
oo | 4
= i
WES -

i TN

s

el ¥ WL TRy







Nr, John Fudge, =
lnddy Hole, E,B.

Dear Sir:- , ' e

; The rmy Council hove regquested thet they mey :
-_' he&u:minhaa with perticulars of tie Graves of ell Officers, :
| Non-Comzissioned Officers,and men of His Msjesty's Forces, i

reiead ir ent part of the British Empire, who died in the

Oversess Dominions during the present War. I shouvl: be gled,

thurogre. if yov will inform me of the following partioulars

concerning no.fsaz. Privete George T. M?Eb
losseossclocation of Grave (for exemple: Methodist

Cometory, Cerbdomear) i
ZassssssatPether tio Grave heos been temporerily or. ‘
permanently garked; thet is, what kind of | f_'"
¥ y:1ae been ercoted.
A reply to this ut or at your eerliest con-
venience would be oppresiated.

Yours faithfully,

‘ t.ﬂﬂlo.

 aneg svats Y esoer.




THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
HEADQUARTERS \Y\

................................. June. 22nd, 1918. /94 5.

From Officer Commending,
Depot

]

To P. 0. C., NBWfOﬂMl&nﬂ.'
i Militia Dept.

H ; SIR:~-
§ #4323 Pte. George Fudge.

I am advised by Mrs. Paterson that above noted man

died at Jensen Camp this morning. She also advises that

Mr. Carnell, undertaker, has been given charge of the i

remains.

Will you please advime as to disposal of body, as

connection can be made to this man's late home by 8.8,

“Fognﬁa' and train to Placentia on Monday morning.

—
i

I have the honour o be,
Sir,
Your obedient mervant

mlémw Adjutant

he Roya} Néw{oundlana Regiment
il . St. John's, Nild,




'1'Extnaet from Daily Orﬂara part 11 irum ﬁnit The Royal
-Hfla;&sgt.St.ﬂbhn's,dated Juna 22,1919.

54323 Pte.George ﬁudga.

Died in Jensen Gamp 22-6-18 struck off the strength
from thet date.




remaing under G
The M. P. T.
res ||It1uﬂ'f'

in the coursa of

Massege) for fu

not controlled by t

I request that the follew

{MNOT TRANSMITTE

Pahle Gonnseticn ';.:;:;‘ a!! i'*se World

S »; o -.—-c.-.-aawing Conditions:
sui.sion 3 but in case of so doing shall refund to
. T. or its Servants whilst the Mmga

wd dcd as above for .—my loss, m_]ury or dam:ngu arising or =
wre, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery the; b reof, howsoever nu:'h

1ed to hava ntircly cefised for the purposes of these Conditions at any pmntwhm'n,( :
1y beentrusted by the M. P T. (a1.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
. e uf'l'n_lc_gr.ph belonsing to or worked by any administration or aut
in conncetion with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.

be lorwardu.l according to the foreguing Conditions, by which I agree to abide. - .

algnature of Se nJH'

Lina

Number. F Red ——

Address___Dopt of Nilitis. 4

Check

Dated Junae iind, 1918

Te John Fudge, Muidy llole, Hormitage Bay

Vory much ro-réb to inforn you Iloe 45.3, Eriva‘e “aorg

Fudpe diod a° Jonsen Camp Juno 22, 3Bod; boing sen' home

lionday 24th via train to placentai #nd Fogzota

HeFe 11 IDELL, LIBUT. J0La,
CHIER SUARF QICER.




C _
INDLAND POSTAL TELEGR&.. HS

s been received ior tras

3 z » 107 my loss, injury, or dumage arising or
rey or delny o error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such.

'mI fnr the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
1the N, I T."shall have full power so to entrust the
legrap Lo or worked by any administration or authority
rint conncclion with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.

I request that ollowing Telerran miy be forwarded according to the foreguing Conditions, by which I agree to ah(de.
MOT TRANSHITTED) :
Signature of Send —  _ Address Doptofilifiass - - 0§
e Pt e oo e = —
Lino - ] Cheeck

Nuembor—— e ——— Ty | Sand foy.

Dated  JUNG 22nd, 1918
7o Church o :inglanfilinister or seuool Ycawher
lmddy Hole, Hermitage Bay

Regrsat 0 ' infom you Hioe 4325 George Judge, frivate diod at

Jansen Cams June 23, Ploage inform noext of ki .

ieFe RENDILL, LINUTLCOL
CHIEF SATAFF OFFICS




Rogal Newfoundlanl Reginemt, He dquarters,
dated January 22,1918,

#4323 Pte. G.T.Fpdge.

ttested for General fervice with the 1st
Tewfoundlaml Regiment, With effeot from 21/1/18,

Extraxt of Daily Ordere p rt 11, from Unit 4/1st




.




From Officer Bﬁmnd.!ng.
Depot

To D. 0. C., Newfomlnnl.
Militia Dept.

SIR:~-

'ggssg Pte. George Fudge.

I am advised by Mrs. Paterson that above noted man
diod at Jensen 'Can? Ithis morning. Bhe_} also advises that
Mr. Carnell, undertaker, has been given charge of the
rémalna. . ‘

Will you pieaao advise as to disposal of body, as

connection ouu_?}e made to this man's late home by S.S.

"Fogota" and train to Placentia on Monday morning.

T have the honmour o be,
811-'.

Your obedient servant




June 27th, 1918

From Officer Oommending,
Depot

To Paymaster Mnmd Officer i/o Records,
Militia Department '

4

Strength Descreases by Deaths i

Undernoted please find list of men who have been struck
off Regimentel strength on acoount of death, Herewith I em
sending complete doouments on file at Depot in connection
with them and have noted Credit Belsnces due them on their
respective Company Pay Accounte to date of their decease,
which are now transferred to your Department for transmission
to their next of kin.

Kindly sign receipts and return.

Date of Death Cr. Bal.

iRt S <= v
6478 " Angustus Winsor 23-6-18 25,30 Allotment com-

mences July ll'l__-_._..-
6466 " Permanus Canning 24-6~18 26.40 No Allotment
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- Became uon-effective by . .... .

To bs used only for Special Reserve Recruits, and far Special Reservists e
Regular Army. R e e R SRS !
<MEDICAL HISTORY
oF

Table I—GENERAL TABLE.

) /4
Birthplace: —-Parisl@. M- "__/_4‘1’!!@ @ount-y

3 SPECIAL RESERVE. REGULAR ARMY.
a2 i .f-c" 19 on day of 191

Examined s saws J 3 “

Ik'cl‘nredAgﬁ... -//'mrs /éﬁd;p years days _

Trade or Occupation ..., e alhe m&, 4

LTS
S

e e e R O feet &7 inches feat inches
Weight ~558 lbas 1bs.
Chest { Girth when fully expanded. ... - F=5" ches inches i
Measure- b - - 4
ment {R.unge of Expansion. . o G" inches inches !
Pliygieal Development.... _ H
Right Left 2 Right | Left 1
Arm an sasa -
Vaceination Marks -
: iNuulber.... / /"z:a"‘/ !
% 4
When Vaccinated ... ik /0
Lol RE—V=-J¢C ¢/, RE.—V= __
Vision i i ; LE—V— ¥ —TE—= . s il ;
(] (a) ;
fa) Marks indienting congenital peculi- 4
arities or previous disease |
3
L ]
f 3
h) (b) 3
(h) Slight defects but not eunfficient to i
cause rejection
Approved by (Signature) W ) ]
at CAben E
(Rank)
Medical Qfficer. Medical Officer. b
at at
Enlisted -

on a].ny,nh/é_.—/ 'lSll.g1 on day of 10

Corpa. |~ Regtl. No. Corps. Regtl. No,

Joined on Enlistment.... . ... { =

al A2

Transferred to ..




=P

Table IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Iiate of
Departure or
Disembarkation

Station or Troopship

Date of Date of
Arrival or Departure or
Ewbarkation | Disembarkation




| =& .

May 20th. 19i8. b

i

- :
From Aoting Medical Officer,

Depot. J

E: : To Seniof Medical Officer %;

and Officer 1/c Jensen Camp. ﬂ

'! .. % G.F % s 3 * E

The marginslly noted man, now at the
3 ¥ilitary Infeotious Hospital, _1§ suffering f£rom Tuber= 1

culosis and I._ recommend that he be transferred to

Jensen Camp for tréatment. :




- In the lpm& b!fow should be ememd the Endmgs in the routine of mmmltm ut fm'rh in: the Appomlu.
Cl.re should be exercised that each finding be entered after the number below which corresponds to the number
of that test,

Examination of \é ; . : A &

aged = Lj ){ conducled at

&Ea_!-e: % M ,_) Recruiting Ofﬁc&r o gh

TEST FINDING




THE RECTORY,
PUSHTHROUGH.

’_ff.«‘#- 1

59@/%
Tt Wbl 3'”7‘ v orde, Yt Fe b dises
L . : 4.4,&4(, )
'7«4/\4»\7 m ] Phe ]

Whbiuis - womalbie g ﬂmw (%‘ml” 43?'?)-;

dNevstbs ik

J

I hawe







October 16,1919

J-‘

Jehn '.l'nds-
:uﬁdg.y iurgn & LaPoile Dist.,

Dear Sir:

I enclose che lu :rcr $100.10
balance of pay dm h’h :Ptc sl.

"I an also m.uus Lattm of
Mdnalmum.

!hluﬁ: truly,




DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
gg/ﬂ‘gf Y %

Received ﬁam the First g/)fmyémm’(aﬂd _/?eﬁtmem’

/0

» Lollars.

the sum 0}/0),_‘, e
= 7 C/-*Ta"»t?
h Na-.(ﬁ?&ﬂ =

Pay Ledger. . IY. .o Tnitials, . . M_" :

Gen. Ledger..o.o.. .. Iuitials. o ooiiiiiiinns
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The Royal Nfld. Regt.
@Q“ hi!?<4 AL
= Oos & Dept. of Militia,
e ET JOHN’S. Nild.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,
St. John's,

I beg to acknowledgd receipt of
Memorial Plaque issued in respect

g
the late N i
/

Name,,

.............. (Sgd. )




Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet. Army Form B. 121.

/ Number QW
Regiment nl%g/ M«é i ot 0. 0. 3

4
~ Regimental Noniber and Xome Emln.mrnt oty ™

> I Taree - Good Candoet Mmmmurpm&w‘cs pay
L3 Age on ‘f/ yeary A montln |
w_z;@ :%.fq@‘» :

Joined. = i | Hﬂelll"l lm* M’Mq é

Dini

i | b X I il
'. with l’.‘nluln/ji’ Fenne,
Ml.}l M uj{“ years. |

Period of
Date,

Tinte of

Offence Rank

| iy Ttnessen By whom awarded

s

Army Form B. 121

| To be carried over







7 ‘-r“,D{' 4_3 2_. 3

e ﬁ“{‘

MARCH S1st 1920.
S "

Rev.and dear Sir:

: I beg to acknowledge receipt of your
letter of liareh 10th, Mﬂ.:gsgarmo to the Headstone
for Pte. Geerge T, Fuige, .

In reply I may say that the Imperial
War Graves Commission will erect = stone over svery
deceased soldler's body, whether on the Battlefield,
in the United Kindgom, or at home.

; : He provision has been made with

to refunds on stones already ercoted by Next-of-Kin.
Therefore, I regret to sgy, your request in this conneetionm
cannot be sseeded to. :

Yours faithfully,

Lient, Colomel,
Chief Staff Officer,







. ¥ Eens ey
I Ul ; = 3
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ANGLO-AMERICAN TELEGRAPH ===
COMPANY, LIMITED. ET———

4 Wight Letter Night Letter
:ﬂ.;w’:‘ﬂﬁ;‘:‘:ﬁ,“;m.?mﬂ’ CONNECTING WITH 'L“:“:“mﬁ::é%‘;a.‘:
Mﬁ;'ﬂ :::ﬁ:ﬁ}’;ﬂ THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH COMPANY, R by et i ¢
£ ng
-
£
b
. 13 H 45 1 EX BLUE

PUSHTHROUGH NOV 19 223 N0V 19 Fid 12 22

LIEUT H C JANES
MILITEA DEPT STUOHNS
YOUR LETTER IN RE THE  GRAVE OF 4323 FUDGE RECEIVED
APPARENTLY THE WAR GRAVES COMMISSION  HAVE UNLIMITED FUNDS SO WE
. BHALL BE GLAD TO GIVE  OUR PERMI'SSION FOR A WASTE
| OF THIRTY OR FORTY DOLLARS  IN THE CEMETERY AT MUDDYHOLE
PERMISSION 18 HEREBY GIVEN
NG VIVIAN
RE CTORY ot

) 1214p
Mo inquiry respecting this Message can be attended to without the production of this paper.
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15
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Hov. lst., 23,

Rev, N.G. Vivian,
Pushthrough, F.B.
Dear Reverend Sir,
*‘ Your letter of the 22md. ulto, addressed to
v I.iant. Col. W.F, chdell bhae been passed to me for attemtion.
I mote your remarke regarding the grave of th.
late 4323 Privete G.T. Fudge, and thet a private monument has been

gl

ereeted to hie memory,

T te b L

I have to inform you that this quuhut
ia the tm‘l'.nnt of Wu- Gnnl. is sﬂoucd by the Rssnhuul iseued
by the lnnrui Wer Graves cmj.-uu whieh asks for a fur- of

ebandonment muby tho Omuun eén treat the grave im the dsme
menner as War Onvu in war arni. M
Helea, we would 1ike to reseive the j:emusidl
of Mr, Mgo to nrut tho Inpsrul Buutou .ml ,nu s tonro‘te eurd
around the gnn. I'ompl, it ﬂn mm uﬂ Iln'hn nra unug«,
M, Mgo -:lght like to phu thn ivate t u tho Olwnh in . ﬂw__
form of & Nemorisl Teblet to the :

T T P Y T S S Y ST RN U TR RS




; ' forwerd umtil I reeeive the cnuu of the mu.y to treat the

grave as out:u.noa sbove. :
- n the answer 10 1in the am:-un will you kilﬂls
wire me .ollut a8 I am mlm to phnt the bulbs thil nn. ¥
& o %I nave the h_ona'r:ir A 7he,
: e B R e .~ < Your obedient servant,

Offieer i/e Records,




- Hove 218t., 23,

-y I.
E The Rev. N.G. Yiviin,
;f - Puchthrough, F.B.
4. Dear Leverend Sir,
2 : : :
fi-  ‘I.begfto geknowledge raceipt of your telbew

telegram. of the 13th, lnat. and note.that the family of the 1ata
crivete Fndre grant permission to this Department to treat the gravn
of their late con ss.e axr Creve.
I havo elso to remind yon that the parsonnél
off thp Imperial Wer Graves Commiseion comprice raproae!tntivua of :
tha Royal Flmily. mnpy notablas of the House of Eorﬂa luﬂ Eﬁnaa-o!




(2)

The worl: on 'bllt auvo u quution will be undertaken as nr:l.y.

e a8 poseible in the m :

‘We ere forwerding | by n-mu;-a Post a puul of nyuntn-
and mug .hiuonl.ls. - I truet thet they
the 'fﬁpg hrrueq. I beg to. remein), |

s

B ' > A Yours very sincerely, 4 -

Lieuts

0fficer 1/c. Recorde.






: , .
0ffice of the Archivist for Militia Reocords.

Hovember 20th1925
| Mr.john Fudge, : o
: Nuday Hole.
| Dear Sir:- o | i
I bog to adviss that I am forwarding by the SeS.Portis,
the headstone for the grave of your late som,0TsFuige,lo.4323, i
Royel Nfld.Regirente .
" 1 expect that the stone will be landed et Hermitage, L
and I am esking that you obtain possession of 1t,and Xindly g
soe to its ereotion. .
: Yours truly, ' '
;
- Avohiviat. ;
A ry i




